



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 263 OF 2024

Hema Bhavin Ravasia .. Petitioner
v/s.
The State Of Maharashtra .. Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14053 OF 2024**

Bhavin Kirit Ravasia .. Petitioner
v/s.
Hema Bhavin Ravasia .. Respondent

Ms.Hema Ravasia the Petitioner in person present.
Mr. J.P.Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Nikhil H.Seth for Applicant in IA/14053/2024.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATE : 22nd OCTOBER , 2024.**

P.C. :

. Considering the Orders dated 9th May 2024 and 3rd October 2024, Respondent No.2 - Mr.Bhavin shall produce the child (M) on 23rd October 2024, at 2.30p.m. before this Court. If the Respondent No.2 fails to produce the child as above, Petitioner is at liberty to approach Ghatkopar Police Station with request to take the child in their custody and produce the child on 24th October 2024, at 2.30p.m. before this Court.

2) Stand over to **24th October 2024.**

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2024.10.22
17:37:06 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)