



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 263 OF 2024

Hema Bhavin Ravasia .. Petitioner
v/s.
The State Of Maharashtra .. Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14053 OF 2024**

Bhavin Kirit Ravasia .. Petitioner
v/s.
Hema Bhavin Ravasia .. Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9616 OF 2024**

Bhavin Kirit Ravasia .. Petitioner
v/s.
Hema Bhavin Ravasia .. Respondent

Ms.Hema Ravasia the Petitioner in person present.
Ms. Ruchita Dhuru for the Petitioner.
Mr. J.P.Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Swara Vichare i/b. Ms.Manisha Jagtap for Respondent.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 25th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

. On 23rd October 2024 child was produced before this Court by the Respondent/Father. On interaction with the child in open Court, the Child was not willing to go to the Petitioner/Mother. He was repeatedly asked but he maintained his 'decline'. Therefore, at this juncture, it would not be appropriate to force the child to go to the Mother against his will and wish.



Jyoti

901-CP 263-2024 WITH IA.doc
2026:BHC-AS:14572

2) Stand over to **9th December 2024.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2024.10.26
14:59:06 +0530