



2026:BHC-AS:14572

Board Sr.No.:-32

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 263 OF 2024

Hema Bhavin Ravasia ...PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14053 OF 2024
In
Cont. Petition 263 OF 2024

Bhavin Kirit Ravasia ...PETITIONER
V/S
Hema Bhavin Ravasia ...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9616 OF 2024
In
Cont. Petition 263 OF 2024

Bhavin Kirit Ravasia ...PETITIONER
V/S
Hema Bhavin Ravasia ...RESPONDENT

Dr. Hema Bhavin Ravasia, the Petitioner - in person.
Ms. Manisha Jagtap a/w Swara Vichare, for the Respondent
No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J
DATE : 17th January, 2025



2026:BHC-AS:14572

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)