



sg

502.cp263-24.docx 2026:BHC-AS:14572

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Contempt Petition No.263 of 2024

In

Criminal Application No.913 of 2022

Hema Bhavin Ravasia

... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

With

Interim Application No.14053 of 2024

In

Contempt Petition No.263 of 2024

With

Interim Application No.9616 of 2024

In

Contempt Petition No.263 of 2024

Bhavin Kirit Ravasia

... Applicant

In the matter between

Hema Bhavin Ravasia

... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Ms Hema Bhavin Ravasia, petitioner-in-person, present.

Ms Tanu Bhatia, AGP, for respondent No.1/ State.



Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 January 2025.

P.C.:

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The petitioner claims that despite the Court's order dated 9 May 2024, respondent No.2 has not handed over the children to her. She further states that on 10 May 2024, 11 October 2024, and regularly thereafter, she has been visiting the police station and requesting the police to comply with the Court's order. However, the police officers have not responded to her requests. The Senior Police Inspector of the concerned police station, i.e. Ghatkopar and Vikhroli, Parksite Police Stations, are directed to attend this Court on the next date.
3. Stand over to **27 January 2025**, "High on Board".

(R.N. Laddha, J.)